Easily retrofits standard
bag filter housings
Provides up to 4 times or
more life than conventional
bag filters
Eliminates filter media rupture,
contaminant by-pass and
unloading

9
DuoFLO® Filter Support Basket
DuoFLO®Filter Element Ordering Guide
Filter
Designation
Nominal Removal
Rating (Microns)
Material
(Media/Plastic Components)
Element
Length
(inches)
Connection Style
DFG - DuoFLO
Graded-Porosity
001 - 1µm PP - Polypro/Polypro 1 - 14.3 nominal C - Open (DuoFLO
Housings005 - 5µm EE - Polyester/Polyester 2 - 27.8 nominal
010 - 10µm EP - Polyester/Polypro R - Closed (Standard Bag
Housings)025 - 25µm FE - Polyester/Polyester**
050 - 50µm
100 - 100µm
200* - 200µm
* Available in single layer polyester material (Code EE) only ** 21CFR Materials, available in 1, 5, and 10 µm only
DuoFLO AMSE Code Filter Housing Ordering Guide
Number
Around
DuoFLO Size
Housing
Material
Connection Type
Support
Legs
Gasket
Material
1 = 1 Around DF
1 = #1 Size B = 304 SS 1 = 2" ANSI Flange L = Legs* GA = Nitrile**
2 = # 2 Size C = 316L SS 2 = 2" NPT N = No legs GB = EPR
3 = 2" DIN Flange GC = Viton
4 = 2" BSPTr
* Housing Legs (when ordered separately) 98848-01  ** Limits housing operating temperature to 250°F (121°C)
DuoFLO DFN Filter Housing Ordering Guide
Number
Around
DuoFLO Size
Housing
Material
Connection  Type
Support
Legs
Gasket
Materials
1 = 1 Around DFN
1 = #1 Size B = 304 SS
2 = 2" NPT
C - Mounting
Clips
GA - Nitrile
2 = #2 Size C = 316L SS GB - EPR
GC - Viton
DuoFLO Filter Accessories
10
DuoFLO Element Hold
Down Spring
Part # 64254-31
DuoFLO Element
Installation Tool
Part # 60300-31
DuoFLO Magnet
Part # 60376-01
DuoFLO Element Removal Tool
Part # 74132-31
© CUNO Incorporated, 2005 -All Rights Reserved LITCDUOF1.1204
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and material for a
period of 12 months from date of shipment from the factory under normal use and
service and otherwise when such equipment is used in accordance with
instructions furnished by Seller and for purposes disclosed in writing at the time of
purchase, if any.  Any unauthorized alteration or modification of the equipment by
Buyer will void this warranty.  Seller's liability under this warranty shall be
limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B. point of manufacture, of any defective
equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory, transportation
charges prepaid, has been inspected and determined by the Seller to be defective.
THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR
USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER.  Under no circumstances shall Seller be liable
to Buyer or any third party for any loss of profits or other direct or indirect costs,
expenses, losses or consequential damages arising out of or as a result of any
defects in or failure of its products or any part or parts thereof or arising out of or
as a result of parts or components incorporated in Seller's equipment but not
supplied by the Seller.
WARRANTY Your Local CUNO Distributor is:
Filter Cartridge Benefits... Filter Bag Economy
Filter Cartridge Benefit DuoFLO®Element Standard Bag Filter
High Dirt Holding Capacity Yes No
Rigid construction provided
by the media or additional
support components
(i.e. cage and core)
Yes No
Installation/Removal
convenience – ease of use Yes No
Predictable retention even
under elevated differential
pressure
Yes No
Reduced hold-up volume Yes No
CunoIncorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tel: (800) 243-6894